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MEDALS 
 

 

Open Water Swimming 

Rank Country 
Gold Silver Bronze Total 

M W Mix M W Mix M W Mix M W Mix 

1 ITA 
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 

3 3 0 6 

2 GRE 
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

0 0 1 1 

3 SLO 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 

0 0 1 1 

4 CRO 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

0 0 1 1 
 

 

 



 

 

  

 

 

 

Open Water Swimming - START LIST 

 

  
CNO 

 
SURNAME NAME BIRTH DATE M/W 

1 5 km Algeria ALG MALDJI IMENE 08/08/1999 W 

2 5 km Croatia CRO SITIC KARLA 06/05/1991 W 

3 5 km Cyprus CYP KYZA IRENE 09/05/1997 W 

4 5 km Greece GRE EGKOROVA OLGA 25/11/1998 W 

5 5 km Greece GRE KRITIKOU PARASKEVI 19/06/1999 W 

6 5 km Greece GRE RAFTOPOULOU FILIO 16/09/1999 W 

7 5 km Italy ITA BRIDI ARIANNA 06/11/1995 W 

8 5 km Italy ITA GABRIELLESCHI GIULIA 24/07/1996 W 

9 5 km Italy ITA POZZOBON BARBARA 17/09/1993 W 

10 5 km Morocco MAR LASFAR MERYEM 26/07/1999 W 

11 5 km Morocco MAR MOUFAKKIR FATIMA EZZAHRA 24/11/1997 W 

12 5 km Morocco MAR RACHDI HAJAR 03/01/2000 W 

13 5 km Slovenia SLO PERSE SPELA 04/08/1996 W 

14 5 km Tunisia TUN BEN ABID KHAOULA 10/11/1997 W 

15 5 km Tunisia TUN BEN BOUKHATEM ASMA 25/10/1997 W 

16 5 km Tunisia TUN KCHOUK MENNA 19/09/2000 W 

17 5 km Turkey TUR ERKAL NILAY 01/02/1999 W 

18 5 km Turkey TUR OZDEMIR DUYGU 11/10/1999 W 

19 5 km Turkey TUR TEZEL EKINSU 12/04/2000 W 

 



 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Open Water Swimming - START LIST  

 

  
CNO 

 
SURNAME NAME BIRTH DATE M/W 

1 5 km Algeria ALG BENABID AIMANE 01/01/1994 M 

2 5 km Algeria ALG CHOUCHAR RAMZI 16/06/1997 M 

3 5 km Algeria ALG DJABELLAH MOHAMED ANISSE 12/08/1999 M 

4 5 km Bosnia & Herz. BIH DURIC MARKO 31/07/1989 M 

5 5 km Croatia CRO RAFAJ MATIJA LUKA 04/11/1997 M 

6 5 km Croatia CRO SITIC IVAN 11/01/1998 M 

7 5 km Cyprus CYP IOANNIDES NICOLAS 25/01/1999 M 

8 5 km Cyprus CYP KOUTSOU GEORGIOS 15/02/1996 M 

9 5 km Cyprus CYP PAPAKYRIAKOU MARTINOS 25/06/1998 M 

10 5 km Greece GRE ARNIAKOS GEORGIOS 05/06/1992 M 

11 5 km Greece GRE CHARATASOS CHRISTOS 30/12/1995 M 

12 5 km Greece GRE PETROU NIKOLAOS 21/09/1993 M 

13 5 km Italy ITA BIANCHI ANDREA 10/05/1994 M 

14 5 km Italy ITA MANZI ANDREA 27/11/1997 M 

15 5 km Italy ITA VERANI DARIO 01/01/1995 M 

16 5 km State of Libya LBA BADER SALEM 28/06/1994 M 

17 5 km Morocco MAR KZIBER BAKR 26/06/1998 M 

18 5 Km Morocco MAR LAHRICHI ISMAIL 12/11/1999 M 

19 5 km Morocco MAR SABER SAID 07/07/1995 M 

20 5 km Former Macedonia MKD VASILEVSKI NIKOLA 26/02/1999 M 

21 5 km Slovenia SLO POGACAR ZAN 29/11/1996 M 

22 5 km Slovenia SLO TOMAN JAN 24/11/1999 M 

23 5 km Serbia SRB FARKAS TAMAS 18/10/1995 M 

24 5 km Tunisia TUN ABDELKHALEK HAYTHEM 06/07/1994 M 

25 5 km Tunisia TUN CHABCHOUB BADR 13/08/1997 M 

26 5 km Tunisia TUN MBARKI HAYTHEM 19/03/1998 M 

27 5 km Turkey TUR ABATAY FURKAN KAAN 08/12/1994 M 



 

 

  

 

 

 

28 5 km Turkey TUR DEMIRTAS KADIR ALPEREN 16/07/2000 M 

29 5 km Turkey TUR SAKAL BERKHAN 04/01/1997 M 

 



 

 

  

 

 

 

Open Water Swimming - START LIST  

 

    MIXED    

  
CNO 

 
SURNAME NAME BIRTH DATE M/W 

1 Team event - 5 km Algeria ALG CHOUCHAR RAMZI 16/06/1997 M 

2 
 

Algeria ALG DJABELLAH 
MOHAMED 
ANISSE 

12/08/1999 M 

3 
 

Algeria ALG MALDJI IMENE 08/08/1999 W 

4 Team event - 5 km Croatia CRO RAFAJ MATIJA LUKA 04/11/1997 M 

5 
 

Croatia CRO SITIC IVAN 11/01/1998 M 

6 
 

Croatia CRO SITIC KARLA 06/05/1991 W 

7 Team event - 5 km Cyprus CYP IOANNIDES NICOLAS 25/01/1999 M 

8 
 

Cyprus CYP KOUTSOU GEORGIOS 15/02/1996 M 

9 
 

Cyprus CYP KYZA IRENE 09/05/1997 W 

10 Team event - 5 km Greece GRE 1 EGKOROVA OLGA 25/11/1998 W 

11 
 

Greece GRE 1 KRITIKOU PARASKEVI 19/06/1999 W 

12 
 

Greece GRE 1 PETROU NIKOLAOS 21/09/1993 M 

13 Team event - 5 km Greece GRE 2 ARNIAKOS GEORGIOS 05/06/1992 M 

14 
 

Greece GRE 2 CHARATASOS CHRISTOS 30/12/1995 M 

15 
 

Greece GRE 2 RAFTOPOULOU FILIO 16/09/1999 W 

16 Team event - 5 km Italy ITA 1 GABRIELLESCHI GIULIA 24/07/1996 W 

17 
 

Italy ITA 1 MANZI ANDREA 27/11/1997 M 

18 
 

Italy ITA 1 POZZOBON BARBARA 17/09/1993 W 

19 Team event - 5 km Italy ITA 2 BIANCHI ANDREA 10/05/1994 M 

20 
 

Italy ITA 2 BRIDI ARIANNA 06/11/1995 W 

21 
 

Italy ITA 2 VERANI DARIO 01/01/1995 M 

22 Team event - 5 km Morocco MAR LAHRICHI ISMAIL 12/11/1999 M 

23 
 

Morocco MAR MOUFAKKIR 
FATIMA 
EZZAHRA 

24/11/1997 W 

24 
 

Morocco MAR SABER SAID 07/07/1995 M 

25 Team event - 5 km Slovenia SLO PERSE SPELA 04/08/1996 W 

26 
 

Slovenia SLO POGACAR ZAN 29/11/1996 M 

27 
 

Slovenia SLO TOMAN JAN 24/11/1999 M 



 

 

  

 

 

 

28 Team event - 5 km Tunisia TUN ABDELKHALEK HAYTHEM 06/07/1994 M 

29 
 

Tunisia TUN 
BEN 
BOUKHATEM 

ASMA 25/10/1997 W 

30 
 

Tunisia TUN CHABCHOUB BADR 13/08/1997 M 

31 Team event - 5 km Turkey TUR ABATAY FURKAN KAAN 08/12/1994 M 

32 
 

Turkey TUR ERKAL NILAY 01/02/1999 W 

33 
 

Turkey TUR SAKAL BERKHAN 04/01/1997 M 

 



 

 

  

 

 

 

Open Water Swimming – 5Km Women 

 

 



 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

  

 

 

 

Open Water Swimming – 5Km Men 

 
 
 



 

 

  

 

 

 

 
 
 



 

 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 



 

 

  

 

 

 

Open Water Swimming – Team Event 5 km (Mixed) 



 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

  

 

 

 

 


